Assistance will not be authorized.   

The Diversion Assistance payment will be the actual amount needed in order to  resolve 
the crisis for up to a maximum of three (3) months of maximum grant payments for the 
household (for examplee.g., a householdh/h of  three (3 ) =  two hundred four dollars 
($204) x three (3) months = six hundred twelve dollars ($612) maximum diversion 
payment). If the amount needed to resolve the problem is more than the maximum 
payment, and there are no other resources available to assist with the cost, it will be 
determined whether  the maximum will alleviate the crisis in any way.

[...]

Extended Support Services  
Childcare and Medicaid services that are provided after a cash assistance case closes due 
to employment.  

Gross Income Trigger - Job Ready  
~G~  

Gross Income Trigger  
When the gross income of a family reaches one thousand twenty-six dollars ($1026) 
monthly, and the TEA payment is reduced by fifty percent (50%).  

~H~  

Head of Household  
The casehead.  

Head of Household (Minor Parent)  
A minor parent who is legally married regardless of whether they are currently living

[...]

after closure of the TEA case while increasing their hours of work and/or hourly wage. 
Provided they meet Work Pays eligibility requirements, families participating in 
Arkansas Work Pays will receive: a monthly cash assistance payment in the amount of 
two hundred and four dollars ($204) for up to 24  12  mtwelve (12) months, case 
management, supportive services, and job retention and advancement services.  The  
twenty-fourtwelve (2412) months will count toward the federal sixty (60)- month time 
limit but not the state’s TEA  24-month limit.